		nf no:	X-1229 US	
FORM PTO-1: 95 01 - 10 - 2	2003	ER SHEE	T U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMI
OMB No. 065 -0011 (exp. 4/94)		LY		i atem (
To the Honorable Commission 102334		ne attached o	original documents or cop	y ther of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Austin H. Losea		ame and address	of receiving party(ies):	292
12-17-0	Z Nam	ne: X	ilinx, Inc.	323
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []	Inter	mal Address:		1050
3. Nature of Conveyance:				, L. ;
K Assignment [] Merger	Stre	et Address: 2	100 Logic Drive	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City	: San Jose	State: California	Zip: 951 2
Execut on Date: <u>12-11-02</u>	Ad	ditional name(s) &	z address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				·
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the filing date	of the application	is: <u>12-17-02</u>	
A Patent Application No.(s)	B	. Patent No.(s)		
Austin H Lesea "Method; of Utilizing Noise Cores in PLD Designs to Fac Future Design Modifications"	cilitate			
10,323292				
•	onal numbers attac	hed? f lYes f	x l No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernir g document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of	applications and patents	involved: o
Name: LOIS D. CARTIER	7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>		0.00
Internal Address: Xilinx, Inc.		[] Enclosed		
		[X] Authorize	d to be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive	8.	Deposit Account	Number: 24-0040	
City: San Jose State: California Zip:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City. San Juse State. Camurina Zip.	75124	!	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
DO	NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
	NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			attached name in a c	of the
			attached copy is a true copy	of the
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info			attached copy is a true copy	of the
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. LOIS D. CARTIER, 40,941	rmation is true and		December 17, 200	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. LOIS D. CARTIER, 40,941			.,	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. LOIS D. CARTIER, 40,941	rmation is true and	correct and any o	December 17, 200	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. LOIS D. CARTIER, 40,941 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	rmation is true and signature	correct and any of	December 17, 200 Date cument: [02]	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. LOIS D. CARTIER, 40,941 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include the pages included the pages	rmation is true and signature	tachments, and do	December 17, 200 Date cument: [02]	

PATENT REEL: 013635 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consid	deration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we
Austin H. Lesea	of 25542 Mt. Bache Road, Los Gatos, CA 95033
	ofof
	linx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest
	JTILIZING NOISE CORES IN PLD DESIGNS TO ATE FUTURE DESIGN MODIFICATIONS
and all patent applications and pater continuations and extensions there applications; I/we authorize the abo- invention, and to claim all rights of execute all papers useful in connection do everything possible to aid said expense, in obtaining and enforcing	d States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, its of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, eof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said ve-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said in priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to conswith said United States and foreign applications, and generally to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and gratents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the emarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-ssigns.
Executed this 11 W day of 1 & c	Austin H. Lesea
State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves
basis of satisfactory evidence to be acknowledged to me that he/she exe	before me, Pat Slaback, Notary Public, personally [] personally known to meor [X] proved to me on the the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ecuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her on, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and office of the signature	PAT SLABACK Commission # 1335760 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 18, 2006

LDC:pbs

RECORDED: 12/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 013635 FRAME: 0920